louis
poulsen

0238

A
Y

97

60

A
Y

@ 374/455

BILDUNGSZENTRUM TOR ZUR WELT

Record Ceiling/Wall

Design:
Louis Poulsen A/S

Concept:

The fixture emits primarily round symmetric diffused downward directed light. An indirect component directs the light backwards onto the mounting
surface creating of soft glow around the fixture thereby reducing contrast. A fixed opaque band circular housing creates a clearly defined ring between the
opal glowing front and the background glow.

Finish:
Aluminium coloured with textured surface, powder coated. Diffuser: white opal acrylic.

Material:
Ring: Die cast aluminium. Housing: Spun steel. Diffuser: Vacuum formed white opal acrylic.

Mounting:
Terminal block: 5x2.5mm?2. Cable entries: 2x rear entries, @ 20mm. Looping: Approved, max. 5x1,5mm?2.

Weight:
Min: 2.3 kg Max: 3.3 kg

Class:
Ingress protection IP20. Electric shock protection | w. ground.

Info notes:
Retro fit kit LED works as standard for all Record 374 / 455 from 2002 and onwards. For all emergency variants, night light and colour options or larger
version @700 LED please contact Louis Poulsen.

Specification notes:
@ 374 only available with LED. @ 455 only available with LED. For all emergency variants, night light and colour options or larger version @700 LED please
contact Louis Poulsen.


http://131.165.69.83/int/products/indoor/surface-mounted/record-ceiling-wall/c-24/c-1420/p-55608?altTemplate=ProductPdfTemplate#
http://131.165.69.83/int/projects/projekt/?id=18895#?mid=18894

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Dimensions CCT/Watt/ Lumen

@ 374 3000K 34.0 2796
@ 374 4000K 34.0 2796
@ 455 3000K 49.0 4148
@ 455 4000K 49.0 4148
SPAREPART

Product name:

RECORD @374 RETRO KIT 3K LED
RECORD @374 RETRO KIT 4K LED
RECORD @455 RETRO KIT 3K LED

RECORD @455 RETRO KIT 4K LED

SUSPENSION

Product name:
REC 374/455 SUSP KIT W/CANOPY 2.5M DIM

REC 374/455 SUSP KIT WIRE 2.4M DIM

Light source

32W LED 3000K

32W LED 4000K

46W LED 3000K

46W LED 4000K

Finish

ALU COL TEXT

ALU COL TEXT

ALU COL TEXT

ALU COL TEXT

Shield/Diffuser

OPAL

OPAL

OPAL

OPAL

Lighting control

DAL

DAL

DAL

DAL

Efficacy

82

82

85

85

Order-no.

5742574488

5742574491

5742574501

5742574514

Ordering number:

5742574527

5742574530

5742574543

5742574556

Ordering number:

5742574585

5742574611



