# louis poulsen





## Record Ceiling/Wall

#### Design:

Louis Poulsen A/S

#### Concept:

The fixture emits primarily round symmetric diffused downward directed light. An indirect component directs the light backwards onto the mounting surface creating of soft glow around the fixture thereby reducing contrast. A fixed opaque band circular housing creates a clearly defined ring between the opal glowing front and the background glow.

#### Finish

Aluminium coloured with textured surface, powder coated. Diffuser: white opal acrylic.

#### Material

Ring: Die cast aluminium. Housing: Spun steel. Diffuser: Vacuum formed white opal acrylic.

#### **Mounting:**

Terminal block: 5x2.5mm². Cable entries: 2x rear entries, Ø 20mm. Looping: Approved, max. 5x1,5mm².

#### Weight:

Min: 2.3 kg Max: 3.3 kg

#### Class

Ingress protection IP20. Electric shock protection I w. ground.

#### Info notes:

Retro fit kit LED works as standard for all Record 374 / 455 from 2002 and onwards. For all emergency variants, night light and colour options or larger version Ø700 LED please contact Louis Poulsen.

#### **Specification notes:**

Ø 374 only available with LED. Ø 455 only available with LED. For all emergency variants, night light and colour options or larger version Ø700 LED please contact Louis Poulsen.

## PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Dimensions	CCT/Watt/ Lumen	Light source	Finish	Shield/Diffuser	Lighting control	Efficacy	Order-no.
Ø 374	3000K 34.0 2796	32W LED 3000K	ALU COL TEXT	OPAL	DALI	82	5742574488
Ø 374	4000K 34.0 2796	32W LED 4000K	ALU COL TEXT	OPAL	DALI	82	5742574491
Ø 455	3000K 49.0 4148	46W LED 3000K	ALU COL TEXT	OPAL	DALI	85	5742574501
Ø 455	4000K 49.0 4148	46W LED 4000K	ALU COL TEXT	OPAL	DALI	85	5742574514

## **SPAREPART**

Product name:	Ordering number:
RECORD Ø374 RETRO KIT 3K LED	5742574527
RECORD Ø374 RETRO KIT 4K LED	5742574530
RECORD Ø455 RETRO KIT 3K LED	5742574543
RECORD Ø455 RETRO KIT 4K LED	5742574556

## **SUSPENSION**

Product name:	Ordering number:
REC 374/455 SUSP KIT W/CANOPY 2.5M DIM	5742574585
REC 374/455 SUSP KIT WIRE 2.4M DIM	5742574611